CHRONOMITE LABORATORIES,  INC.® •  (626)  937-4270 •  WWW.CHRONOMITE.COM    11
101
8"11
8"
1 5
16"
11
8"
23
4"
53
4"
1
4"
1
4" 95
8"
3 5
16"
2"
61
4"
23
4"
61
4"
Rear Electrical Knock-Out
Front Service Panel
Ø1 3
32" Access Hole
4x Ø 3
16"
FEATURES
AND BENEFITS
n 0.35 gallon (1.3 liter) per minute
low activation
n 0.65 gallon (2.5 liter) per minute
standard activation
n Unlimited hot water
n Compact 6-1/4 height  x 9-5/8 x 2-3/4”
(159 x 244 x 70 mm) size
n Meets ADA requirements
SUFFIX OPTION DESCRIPTION
P ABS Housing
SS Satin Finish Stainless housing
SSP Polished Stainless Housing
AP-13 T&P Valve Assembly
NPT08 1/2” Male NPT Connection
NPT12 3/4” Male NPT Connection - ABS only
2095-1 Disconnect Switch (Nema 4x Rated)
INSTANT FLOW® - SR SERIES
LOW FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.35 GPM 0.5 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
SR-15L/120 0.35 120 1.80 15 14 AWG 35 25 12 8 6
SR-20L/120 0.35 120 2.40 20 12 AWG 47 31 16 11 8
SR-30L/120 0.35 120 3.60 30 10 AWG 70 49 25 16 12
SR-20L/208 0.35 208 4.16 20 12 AWG 81 57 28 19 14
SR-20L/240 0.35 240 4.80 20 12 AWG 90+ 66 33 22 16
SR-15L/277 0.35 277 4.15 15 14 AWG 81 57 28 19 14
SR-20L/277 0.35 277 5.54 20 12 AWG 90+ 76 38 25 19
INSTANT FLOW® - SR SERIES
STANDARD FLOW ˚F TEMPERATURE RISE @
MODEL ACTIVATION GPM VOLTS KW AMPS 90˚C WIRE  0.65 GPM 1.0 GPM 1.5 GPM 2.0 GPM
SR-30/208 0.65 208 6.24 30 10 AWG 66 41 28 21
SR-40/208 0.65 208 8.32 40 8 AWG 87 57 38 28
SR-30/240 0.65 240 7.20 30 10 AWG 76 49 33 25
SR-40/240 0.65 240 9.60 40 8 AWG 90+ 66 44 33
SR-30/277 0.65 277 8.31 30 10 AWG 87 57 38 28
Note : Local plumbing and electrical codes must be followed for this installation of the water heater and accessories.